Television
5-024-858-11(1)
KD-85X86J / 85X85J / 85X85BJ / 75X86J / 75X85J / 65X86J / 65X85J / 55X86J /
KD-55X85J / 50X86J / 50X85J / 43X86J / 43X85J
Reference Guide
About Manuals
This TV comes with the following manuals. Please retain the manuals for future reference.
Setting menus are subject to change without notice.

USB port 2 supports Super Speed USB (USB 3.1 Gen 1)
 LAN
10BASE-T/100BASE-TX connector (Depending on the
operating environment of the network, connection
speed may differ. The communication rate and
quality are not guaranteed.)
Power and others
Power requirements
220 V - 240 V AC, 50/60 Hz
Energy Efficiency Class*6
(For Jordan only)
KD-65X85J: A
KD-55X85J: A
KD-50X85J: A
Screen size (measured diagonally) (Approx.)
KD-85X86J / 85X85J / 85X85BJ: 85 inches / 214.8 cm
KD-75X86J / 75X85J: 75 inches / 189.3 cm
KD-65X86J / 65X85J: 65 inches / 163.9 cm
KD-55X86J / 55X85J: 55 inches / 138.8 cm
KD-50X86J / 50X85J: 50 inches / 125.7 cm
KD-43X86J / 43X85J: 43 inches / 108.0 cm
Power consumption
Indicated on the rear of the TV
Power consumption*6
In [Standard] mode